greater than 15, with no more than inconsistent
command-following. These score criteria were
chosen because all patients in VS or MCS should
have DRS scores of at least 16, but lack of
consistent command following helps ensure that
those who have emerged from MCS are excluded.
One hundred forty-eight (148) traumatic and 77
non-traumatic patients diagnosed as vegetative or
minimally conscious on admission were entered
into the longitudinal database. However, because
specific variables required for the analyses were
missing from some participants, the number of